



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2025**

ABDUL RAHMAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kartik Pathak & Mr. Rakshit
Kumar Jha, Advs. with plaintiff
in person.

versus

MOHD YUNUS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Nitin Dayal Adv. for D-1 (Enrl
No. D/1458/03, Mobile No.
9818853806)
Mr. Ateeque Ahmad, Adv. for D-
2 & 4 (Mobile No. 9911016872
& E-mail ID
atiqueelig1562@rediffmail.com)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. As per office note, defendant no.1, 2 & 4 have been served.
2. Service report of the summons issued to the defendant no.3 received back unserved with the report 'not residing at the given address'.
3. Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2 & 4.



5. Served defendants are directed to file written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite side.
6. Plaintiff shall file replication, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and rejoinder to the captioned IA within four weeks thereafter.
7. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file fresh address of the defendant no.3 for service.
8. Subject to filing of fresh address of defendant no.3 by the plaintiff, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the captioned IA to the defendant no.3 through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
9. Re-notify the matter for completion of service, completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **25th March, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 4, 2026/nk