



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2025**

ABDUL RAHMAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arnav Dhoma, Mr. Varu Arora and
Ms. Apoorva Mishra, Advs.
Mob: 8826553460.

versus

MOHD YUNUS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv for D-1.
(Through VC)
Mr. R.D Chauhan and Mr. Arun K
Chauhan, Advs. for D-2&D-4.
Mob: 9999994157. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

I.A.No. 31148/2025

1. Replies have been filed on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.

CS(OS)907/2025

2. As per office note, summons to Defendant No. 3 could not be issued, as the process fee was returned under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity along with liberty to effect dasti service.
3. In view of the submissions made, let summons be issued to Defendant No. 3 on taking steps within one week from today through all permissible modes. Dasti service is also permitted, as prayed.
4. As per office note, written statement has been filed on behalf of



Defendant No. 1, and a joint written statement has been filed on behalf of Defendant Nos. 2 and 4.

5. Learned counsel for Defendant No. 1 and learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 2 and 4 submit that no documents have been filed along with their respective written statements.

6. Let the replication, if any, be filed within the prescribed period of limitation.

List before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, i.e., 01.04.2026, for further directions.

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2026/nm