



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2025 & I.A. 31148/2025**

ABDUL RAHMAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vasu Arora and Mr. Arnav
Dhama, Advs. along with petitioner in
person.

Mob: 8826553460

versus

MOHD YUNUS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for
Defendant No. 1.

Mr. R. D. Chauhan and Mr. Arun K
Chauhan, Advocates for Defendant
Nos. 2 and 4

Email: arun_kchauhan@yahoo.com

Mob: 9999994157

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

01.04.2026

1. Service and pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 27th April, 2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 1, 2026

ak