



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2025**

ABDUL RAHMAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arnav Dhama, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Ms.
Pooja Mohanani, Adv.

versus

MOHD YUNUS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. As per service report, Defendant No. 3 stands served on 15.04.2026.
2. Let pleadings be completed within the stipulated time period as per Rules.
3. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **11.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/nk